RESOLUTION 2018 - 119

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN STATE OF NEW JERSEY, REJECTING ALL PROPOSALS FOR IT SERVICES FOR THE TOWNSHIP AND AUTHORIZING THE CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BID FOR TIER 1 IT SERVICES FOR THE TOWNSHIP AND THE POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Township") has requested proposals for IT Services for the Township; and

WHEREAS, proposals have been received and reviewed by the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Township is unable to award a contract because the scope of work has been changed to include IT Services for the Police Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 6th day of March, 2018, by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The Township rejects all proposals received for IT Services for the Township.
- 2. The governing body authorizes the Municipal Clerk to advertise for bid for Tier 1 IT Services for the Township and the Police Department.
- 3. The Township authorizes and directs the Mayor, Township Administrator, and Township Clerk to execute any and all necessary documents in order to implement the intent of this Resolution.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at a meeting held on March 6, 2018, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk